244
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue MSG10-4004/UK rev. 10
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
SBA Series Safety Block
TECHNICAL DATA SBA SAFETY BLOCK

• Δp-Q-graphs: see right side of this page
• Electrical discharge: U=24VDC, 105VDC (for 115V/60 Hz
AC supply), P=26W, 100% ED, IP 65 to DIN 40050, connec-
tor to DIN 43650 type A
• Finish: Black zinc phosphated
• Seal material: Nitrile
1 A range of adapters is available for accumulator port A – Consult Division
2 xxx = pressure setting of pressure relief valve – Consult Division
Flow - Accumulator (A) to Pressure Port (P)
SBA Type M
Manually-Operated Discharge Valve
SBA Type E
Manually- and Electrically-Operated Discharge Valves
Dimensions and Weights
Type A1 P T M1 M2 Weight (Kg) Model Number2
10M M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 44 SBA10MT1
10E M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 47 SBA10ET1
20M M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 60 SBA20MT1
20E M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 65 SBA20ET1
32M Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12 SBA32MT1
32E Flange G1 1/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 126 SBA32ET1
245 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories

The pre-set relief pressure, in bar, is stamped onto the identification plate.
The pressure relief valve is checked and security
sealed following approval, according to pressure
vessel regulations. It carries a CE mark, type ap-
proval number and serial number. All valves are
supplied with a certificate showing the pressure
setting.
The documents supplied with the pressure relief
valve must be retained, as they will be required in
the event of repeat tests.
Flow Limits for Safety Valve SV - All Models
Pressure P
(bar) Type
Item Number
Nitrile Fluorelastomer
050 SV050 DBDS10K13/050/C DBDS10K13/050V/C Flow Limits fo Safety Valve SV -
All models070 SV070 DBDS10K13/070/C DBDS10K13/070V/C
100 SV100 DBDS10K13/100/C DBDS10K13/100V/C
120 SV120 DBDS10K13/120/C DBDS10K13/120V/C
140 SV140 DBDS10K13/140/C DBDS10K13/140V/C
160 SV160 DBDS10K13/160/C DBDS10K13/160V/C
200 SV200 DBDS10K13/200/C DBDS10K13/200V/C
210 SV210 DBDS10K13/210/C DBDS10K13/210V/C
250 SV250 DBDS10K13/250/C DBDS10K13/250V/C
280 SV280 DBDS10K13/280/C DBDS10K13/280V/C
300 SV300 DBDS10K13/300/C DBDS10K13/300V/C
330 SV330 DBDS10K13/330/C DBDS10K13/330V/C
246
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue MSG10-4004/UK rev. 10
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
SBA Series: How to order a SBA Safety Block
Type
SBA
Size
Code:          Size:
10                 NG10
20                 NG20
32                 NG32
Discharge Valve
Code:                       Discharge:
M                              Manual
E                               Manual + Electrical
Pressure Port
Code:                       Pressure Port:
T                               Thread
Seal Compound
Code:                    Seals:
1                             Nitrile
5                             Fluoreslatomer
Pressure Setting
Code:                     Pressure setting:
050
070
100
120
others available
See table above
TECHNICAL DATA SAFETY BLOCK
SBA  10  M  T  1  050
247 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue MSG10-4004/UK rev. 10
Above dimensions are in mm and are subject to manufacturing tolerances.
SBA10MT1
SBA10ET1
248
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue MSG10-4004/UK rev. 10
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Above dimensions are in mm and are subject to manufacturing tolerances.
SBA20MT1
SBA20ET1
249 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories